

## Steven Kay joins the Justice Technology, Ltd. board of directors

Justice Technology, Ltd. is pleased to announce the appointment to the board of directors of Mr. Steven Kay.

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES, May 7, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Justice</u> JUSTICE TECHNOLOGY

Justice Technology

<u>Technology</u>, Ltd. is pleased to announce the appointment to the board of directors of Mr. <u>Steven</u> <u>Kay</u>.

Steven Kay brings his experience as a lawyer, investor and CEO to our Board of Directors. He is certain to play a significant role in the success of Justice Technology.

Steven Kay is the Founder and Co-CEO of Golden Gate Global, a prominent EB-5 Regional Center, as well as Managing Partner of Urbanite Capital.

Steven Kay was a founding member of the respected San Francisco law firm, Kay & Merkle, LLP, specializing in real estate and business transactions. During his time at the firm, Mr. Kay represented the San Francisco 49ers and established sports figures Reggie Jackson, Bill Walsh, and Mike Shanahan.

His expertise extends to real estate development, having worked with entities such as Lennar Homes, Lennar Community Builders, and Five Point Holdings, LLC.

Mr. Kay serves as a special advisor to government leaders in San Francisco and California. Notably, he shares office space with former San Francisco Mayor Willie L. Brown, Jr., collaborating on various matters related to gaming, transportation, and housing.

Mr. Kay has a JD from the University of San Francisco (1966) and a BA from the University of California, Berkeley (1963). Mr. Kay has also been a guest lecturer at the Practicing Law Institute (PLI).

<u>Justice Technology Ltd.</u> is a company at the intersection of law and technology. Justice Technology has invented and is developing a unique platform for document authentication and protection suitable for organizations that require maximum security such as law firms and other professional organizations, banks, insurance companies, and government agencies.

Ronald DeKoven Justice Technology general@justicetech.io Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/709504931

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.